CITY OF WILDER, KENTUCKY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

April 3, 2023 A G E N D A

I. Lord's Prayer	
II. Pledge of Allegiance	
III. Meeting Call to Order	
IV Roll Call of Attendance	
V. Review of Meeting Minutes	
VI. Mayor's Opening Comments	
VII. Invited Guests	
VIII. Attorney Report	
Ordinance No. 23-0301	AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WILDER IN CAMPBELL COUNTY, KENTUCKY, ESTABLISHING RULES, REGULATIONS AND LICENSING REQUIREMENTS FOR SHORT TERM RENTAL OF OWNER OCCUPIED DWELLINGS INCLUDUING GUEST ROOMS AND SUITES BY PERSONS NOT MEMBERS OF THE OWNER- OCCUPANT'S HOUSEHOLD, AND ESTABLISHING PENALTIES FOR THE VIOLATION THEREOF; AND REPEALING SECTION 110.12 OF THE WILDER CODE OF ORDINANCES. [Second Reading]
Ordinance No. 23-0401	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT POLICY AND PROCEDURES MANUAL BY AMENDING AND REPLACING POLICY NUMBER 9-1 SEXUAL ASSULT GUIDELINES AND AMENDING THE TAKE HOME FLEET POLICY REGARDING TAKE HOME VEHICLES. [First Reading]
Ordinance No. 23-0402	AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A LEASE AGREEMENT TO FINANCE A PROJECT IN A MAXIMUM PRINCIPAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,200,000; PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT AND SECURITY OF THE LEASE AND DEPOSITS TO A SINKING FUND; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF VARIOUS DOCUMENTS RELATED TO SUCH LEASE; AND MAKING CERTAIN DESIGNATIONS REGARDING SUCH LEASE. [First Reading]

IX. Department Officials

1. City Administrator

2. Assistant City Administrator

- Treasurer Report Approval of Financial Report: None
 Police Chief
- 5. Fire Chief
- X. Mayor Unfinished Business New Business / Announcements
- XI. Legislative Body Comments / Program Officials Update
- XII. Open Forum 3 minutes, must give name & address
- XIII. Adjournment
- Next Meeting Date Monday, April 17, 2023